- Available-for-sale to fair value through profit or loss  20,363 -20,363
- Impairments  -74,784 75,131  347

Impact (net of tax) of IFRS 17:
- Remeasurement of (re) insurance contracts   204,796  204,796

Restated total equity at 1 January 2022 352,641 442,289 1,079,527 130,000 2,004,457

The table below provides a reconciliation between the carrying amounts at 31 December 2021 as reported under IAS 39 and IFRS 4 to the
restated amounts in the balance sheet at 1 January 2022 (the ‘transition date’) after implementation of IFRS 9 and IFRS 17.

Notes to the Annual accounts continued

Corporate
governance

Report of the
Management Board Annual

accounts
Who we are

Nationale-Nederlanden Schadeverzekering Maatschappij N.V.
2023 Annual Report

24

Reconciliation of balance sheet 31 December 2021 / 1 January 2022 (‘transition date’)

 NN Schade   NN Schade NN NLI
Balance sheet item (amounts in EUR '000)  IFRS 9  IFRS 17   Restated balance sheet item

- IAS 39 and IFRS 4 Reported amount
1.

Remeasurement
2.

Reclassification
3.

Reclassification
4.

Remeasurement Adjusted amount  Adjusted amount
Total adjusted

amount - with IFRS 9 and IFRS 17

Cash and cash equivalents 10,520   10,520 1,281 11,801 Cash and cash equivalents
Available-for-sale investments 6,280,075 2,306,892 -244,869   8,342,098 107,072 8,449,170 Investments at fair value through OCI
Loans 2,232,349 -2,232,349   Investments at cost
Financial assets designated at fair value
through profit or loss 61,145  183,724   244,869 18,431 263,300 Investments at fair value through profit or loss
Subsidiaries and associates 52,755   52,755  52,755 Investments in subsidiaries and associates
Reinsurance contracts 278,705   -51,173 -13,018 214,514 12,479 226,993 Reinsurance contracts
Non-trading derivatives   61,145   61,145  61,145 Derivatives
Property and equipment 7,236   7,236  7,236 Property and equipment
Intangible assets 101,268   -91,543 9,725  9,725 Intangible assets
Deferred acquisition costs 62,747   -62,747
Other assets 233,485   -160,584 63,255 136,156 24,843 160,999 Other assets
Total assets 9,320,285 74,543  -211,757 -104,053 9,079,018 164,106 9,243,124 Total assets
Insurance contracts 6,911,576   24,775 -377,607 6,558,744 109,889 6,668,633 Insurance contracts
Subordinated debt 161,797   161,797  161,797 Subordinated debt
Non-trading derivatives 48,538   48,538  48,538 Derivatives
Deferred tax liabilities 130,694 13,208   77,069 220,971 2,028 222,999 Deferred tax liabilities
Other liabilities 373,770 -1,588  -236,532  135,650 1,050 136,700 Other liabilities
Total liabilities 7,626,375 11,620  -211,757 -300,538 7,125,700 164,106 7,238,667 Total liabilities

Total equity 1,693,910 62,923   196,485 1,953,318 51,139 2,004,457 Total equity

Notes to the Annual accounts continued

Nationale-Nederlanden Schadeverzekering Maatschappij N.V.
2023 Annual Report

Corporate
governance

25

Report of the
Management Board

Annual
accounts

Who we are

The references in the columns above are explained as follows:
1. Loans held by NN Schade are remeasured from amortised cost to fair value and mostly presented and measured as Investments at fair value
through other comprehensive income; these are subject to an expected credit loss provision.
2. Available-for-sale investments that do not qualify for measurement at fair value through other comprehensive income are presented as

[…]

Management Board

Annual
accounts

Who we are

The application of the regulatory restrictions as at 31 December 2023 is reflected in the table below.

Eligible Own Funds to cover the Solvency Capital Requirements

Available

Own Funds Eligibility restriction
Non-eligible
Own Funds

Eligible Own
Funds

Tier 1 1,805,249   1,805,249

Of which:
- Unrestricted Tier 1 1,673,287   1,673,287
- Restricted Tier 1 131,962 Less than 20% Tier 1  131,962
Tier 2 + Tier 3 146,875 Less than 50% SCR  146,875
Tier 2 146,875   146,875
Tier 3 0 Less than 15% SCR  0
Total Own Funds 1,952,124   1,952,124

38 Other IFRS 9 and IFRS 17 transition disclosures
Other IFRS 9 and IFRS 17 transition disclosures are adjusted in relation to the legal merger of NN Schade and NN NLI. For more information
regarding the legal merger reference is made to Note 32 ‘Companies and businesses acquired and divested’.

Reconciliation balance sheet 31 December 2022
Balance sheet item   Restated balance sheet item

- as reported under IAS 39 and IFRS 4
Reported

amount Adjustment
Adjusted
amount  - with IFRS 9 and IFRS 17

Cash and cash equivalents 13,138  13,138 Cash and cash equivalents

Available-for-sale investments 5,234,657 1,979,728 7,214,385
Investments at fair value through other comprehensive

income (FVTOCI)
Loans 2,449,001 -2,449,001  Investments at cost
Financial assets designated at fair value through profit
or loss  113,576 113,576 Investments at fair value through profit or loss
Subsidiaries and associates 54,778  54,778 Investments in subsidiaries and associates
Reinsurance contracts 354,138 -59,213 294,925 Reinsurance contracts
Non-trading derivatives 216,542  216,542 Derivatives
Property and equipment 8,262  8,262 Property and equipment
Intangible assets 93,733 -84,643 9,090 Intangible assets
Deferred acquisition costs 63,731 -63,731
Deferred tax assets 127,130 -127,130  Deferred tax assets
Other assets 649,005 -139,660 509,345 Other assets
Total assets 9,264,115 -830,074 8,434,041 Total assets

Insurance 7,266,241 -1,401,792 5,864,449 Insurance contracts
Subordinated debt 159,002  159,002 Subordinated debt
Non-trading derivatives 326,838  326,838 Derivatives
Deferred tax liabilities  126,553 126,553 Deferred tax liabilities
Other liabilities 453,020 -284,229 168,791 Other liabilities
Total liabilities 8,205,101 -1,559,468 6,645,633 Total liabilities

Total equity 1,059,014 729,394 1,788,408 Total equity

Notes to the Annual accounts continued

Nationale-Nederlanden Schadeverzekering Maatschappij N.V.
2023 Annual Report

Corporate
governance

104

Report of the
Management Board

Annual
accounts

Who we are

Reconciliation of profit and loss account 2022
Main profit and loss accounts item   Restated profit and loss account item

- as reported under IAS 39 and IFRS 4
Reported

amount Adjustment
Adjusted
amount  - with IFRS 9 and IFRS 17

Total income 3,622,406 -111,629 3,510,777 Insurance income
Total expenses 3,449,389 -267,658 3,181,731 Insurance expense
  677 677 Insurance and reinsurance result
  62,434 62,434 Net investment result
  -146,253 -146,253  Other result
Result before tax 173,017 72,887 245,904 Result before tax

Taxation 33,005 18,738 51,743 Taxation
Net result 140,012 54,149 194,161 Net result

The line items as included above represent the line items in the statement of profit and loss for which it was practicable to make a
reconciliation between amounts as published and the restated amounts after implementation of IFRS 9 and IFRS 17.

Reconciliation of statement of comprehensive income 2022
Comprehensive income item   Restated Comprehensive income item

- as reported under IAS 39 and IFRS 4
Reported

amount Adjustment
Adjusted
amount  - with IFRS 9 and IFRS 17

Net result 140,012 54,149 194,161 Net result

-  716,669 716,669
– finance result on (re)insurance contracts recognised

in OCI
– unrealised revaluations available-for-sale
investments and other -673,556 -220,562 -894,118 – revaluations on Investments at fair value through OCI
– realised gains/losses transferred to the profit and
loss account -2,935 15,141 12,206

– realised gains/losses transferred to the profit and loss
account

– changes in cash flow hedge reserve -455 -1 -456 – changes in cash flow hedge reserve
– deferred interest credited to policyholders -2,062 2,062
– exchange rate differences 2,500 -5,692 -3,192 – foreign currency exchange differences
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to the
profit and loss account: -676,508 507,617 -168,891

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to the
profit and loss account:

-  -100,161 -100,161
– revaluations on equity securities at fair value through

OCI
Items that will not be reclassified to the profit and loss
account:  -100,161 -100,161

Items that will not be reclassified to the profit and loss
account:

Total other comprehensive income -676,508 407,456 -269,052 Total other comprehensive income

Total comprehensive income -536,496 461,605 -74,891 Total comprehensive income

Comprehensive income attributable to:   Comprehensive income attributable to:
Shareholders of the parent -536,496 461,605 -74,891 Shareholders of the parent
Total comprehensive income -536,496 461,605 -74,891 Total comprehensive income

Notes to the Annual accounts continued

Nationale-Nederlanden Schadeverzekering Maatschappij N.V.
2023 Annual Report

Corporate
governance

105

Report of the
Management Board

Annual
accounts

Who we are

Reconciliation of statement of cash flows 2022
Statement of cash flows item   Restated cash flow item

- as reported under IAS 39 and IFRS 4
Reported

amount Adjustment
Adjusted
amount  - with IFRS 9 and IFRS 17

Result before tax 173,017 72,887 245,904 Result before tax
Adjusted for:   Adjusted for:
– depreciation and amortisation 1,417  1,417 – depreciation and amortisation
– deferred acquisition costs and value of business
acquired 11,543 -11,543
– underwriting expenditure (change in insurance
liabilities) 172,116 -507,834 -335,718 – change in (re)insurance contracts
– realised results and impairments of available-for-
sale investments 39,885 19,228 59,113 – realised results and impairments on investments
– other -37,640 46,012 8,372 – other

  414,471 414,471
- net premiums, claims and attributable expenses on

(re) insurance contracts
Tax paid (received) 30,279  30,279 Tax paid (received)
Changes in:   Changes in:
– non-trading derivatives 122,904 -42,983 79,921 – derivatives
– other assets -392,609 43,467 -349,142 – other assets
– other liabilities -37,661 -33,705 -71,366 – other liabilities
Net cash flow from operating activities 83,251  83,251 Net cash flow from operating activities

Investments and advances:   Investments and advances:
– available-for-sale investments -1,035,417 -543,295 -1,578,712 – investments at fair value through OCI
– loans -543,295 543,295  – Investments at cost
– Subsidiaries and associates -2,500  -2,500 – investments in subsidiaries and associates
– property and equipment -1,410  -1,410 – property and equipment
– other investments -398  -398 – other investments
Disposals and redemptions:   Disposals and redemptions:
– available-for-sale investments 1,323,634 212,557 1,536,191 – investments at fair value through OCI
– loans 320,752 -320,752  – Investments at cost
 0 108,195 108,195 – investments at fair value through profit or loss
Net cash flow from investing activities 61,366  61,366 Net cash flow from investing activities

Dividend paid -136,000  -136,000 Dividend paid
Coupon on undated subordinated notes -7,280  -7,280 Coupon on undated subordinated notes
Net cash flow from financing activities -143,280  -143,280 Net cash flow from financing activities

Net cash flow 1,337  1,337 Net cash flow

Notes to the Annual accounts continued

Nationale-Nederlanden Schadeverzekering Maatschappij N.V.
2023 Annual Report

Corporate
governance

106

Report of the
Management Board

Annual
accounts

Who we are

Reconciliation of statement of changes in equity 2022
Statement of changes in equity item   Restated changes in equity item

- as reported under IAS 39 and IFRS 4
Reported

amount Adjustment
Adjusted
amount  - with IFRS 9 and IFRS 17

Balance at 1 January 2022  1,736,738 267,719 2,004,457 Balance at 1 January 2022

-  716,669 716,669
Finance result on (re) insurance contracts recognised in

OCI
Unrealised revaluations available-for-sale investments
and other -673,556 -220,562 -894,118

Revaluations on debt securities at fair value through
OCI

Realised gains/losses transferred to the profit and loss
account -2,935 15,141 12,206

Realised gains/losses transferred to the profit and loss
account

Changes in cash flow hedge reserve -455 -1 -456 Changes in cash flow hedge reserve
Deferred interest credited to policyholders 2,500 -2,500  -
Exchange rate differences -2,062 -1,130 -3,192 Foreign currency exchange difference

-  -100,161 -100,161
Revaluations on equity securities at fair value through

OCI
Total amount recognised directly in equity (OCI) -676,508 407,456 -269,052 Total amount recognised directly in equity (OCI)

Net result from continuing and discontinued
operations 140,012 54,149 194,161 Net result for the period
Total comprehensive income -536,496 461,605 -74,891 Total comprehensive income

Dividend -136,000  -136,000 Dividend
Coupon on undated subordinated notes -5,402  -5,402 Coupon on undated subordinated notes
Changes in the composition of the group and other
changes 174 70 244

Changes in the composition of the group and other
changes

Balance at 31 December 2022 1,059,014 729,394 1,788,408 Balance at 31 December 2022

Authorisation of the Annual accounts

Corporate
governance

Report of the
Management Board

Nationale-Nederlanden Schadeverzekering Maatschappij N.V.
2023 Annual Report

Annual
accounts

107

Who we are

The Annual accounts of Nationale-Nederlanden Schadeverzekering Maatschappij N.V. for the year ended 31 December 2023 were authorised
for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Executive Board on 2 April 2024. The Executive Board may decide to amend the Annual
accounts as long as these are not adopted by the General Meeting.

The General Meeting may decide not to adopt the Annual accounts, but may not amend these during the meeting. The General Meeting can